September 23.

BY COURIER SERVICE

1 - I'r. Belmont

1 - Kr. Rosen 🦟 1 - Ur. Walley 1 - Hr. Shroder 1 - Mr. Raupach

EX-108 Monorable J. Lee Rankin The President's Commission 200 Maryland Avenuc, Northeast Washington, D. C.

Dear lir. Rankin:

Enclosed for your information are two copies of a memorandum captioned "Assassination of President John Fitzgerald Kennedy, November 22, 1963, Dallas, Texas," dated September 18, 1964, Omaha, Nebraska. The memorandum contains information concerning one Warren Egbert Hefflon who following arrest for a Federal violation claimed he killed President Kennedy.

I'No further action is being taken by this Bureau concerning Heftlon's statement that he killed President Kennedy. I have enclosed for your additional information two copies of FDI Identification Record Number 68 939 C, which appears to relate to Warren Egbert Hefflon.

€2-100000° Sincerely yours. 1 - 62-109000 (President's Commission) U. Edgar Hoove سندرل (3) SEE NOTE PAGE TWO

Enclosures (4)

TELETYPE UNIT

HOTE:

By airtel 9-18-64, Omaha furnished a letterhead memorandum concerning Warren Egbert Hefflon who was arrested contember 15, 1964, in violation of Title 18, Section 2312, (ITS!V). Following his arrest he was very uncooperative, would not allow himself to be printed by the U. S. Marshal and also made irrational statements. He claimed he was deaf and was unable to hear the U. S. Marshal. He further stated he was going to avail himself to all the "foolish rights" bestowed upon him by the Government. While in the Marshal's Office observed a picture of the President, at which time he said "I killed him." Stated he he intended to "Inco" mental instability. The USA is giving serious consideration to requesting a psychiatric examination of Hefflon. We formerly had a gelective service cise on Hefflon, and Several referruls on deserter cases The Commission is being furnished the copy of an Identification Record regarding Hefflon.